Sept
Sept
Sept
Sept
Sept
Sept
Sept
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Jan
Jan
Feb
Feb

NEWSLETTER

FRANKLIN PHONETIC PRIMARY

SCHOOL

Franklinphonetic.com

September 4, 2015

FRANKLIN FALCONS

"2011 Blue Ribbon School”

Calendar

very Friday is early release

17

24

24

26
28-2
29

2

5-9
16

20

20
21-23
21-23
24
22-29
4

11

19

19

24
25-27
28

3

3

4

5
14-18
17

18

8" grade Car Wash @ Franklin10 - 2
Board Meeting 3:30

5" grade grammar play 1 & 7pm
Bake Sale & 50/50 during play

gth grade Car Wash @ Franklin 10 - 2
Spirit Week

Blood Drive

Band/Choir performing at Yavapai Fair
No School

JH Dance 9am - noon

Talent Show 1 & 7pm

Bake Sale &50/50 during Show
Early Release

Parent/Teacher Conferences

Fall Festival 3 — 6pm

Book Fair

Picture Retakes/Sports photos

No School

K -3 Musical 1 & 7pm_NEW

50/50 Raffle & babysitting during show
Early Release

No School

Prescott Light Parade

3 —5 Drama Production 1 & 7pm
Bake Sale & 50/50 during show
P.V. light parade

Prescott Christmas Parade

Holiday Shop

Band/choir Concert 1 & 7pm NEW
JH Winter Formal 9am - noon

21-Jan 1 No School

18
26
15
18

No School

High School day/night
No School

4" grade Opera 1 & 7pm

Feb 27 Solo Ensemble Honor band/choir?

Feb  29-4 Spirit Week

Mar 7-11 No School

Mar 14 Pi Day

Mar 17 Sports Banquet

Mar 19 PV Family Arts Fair

Mar 22 Spring Talent Show 1 & 7pm
Mar 23-24 Early Release

Mar 23-24 Parent/Teacher conferences
Mar 25 No School

Mar 30 Kindergarten Pictures

Apr 21 Choir Concert 1 & 7pm
Apr 28 Band Concert 1 & 7pm
May 5 21 Century Showcase
May 6 Box Tops due

May 12 JHPlay 1 & 7pm

May 13 Kindergarten Promotion
May 16-18 Early Release

May 18 Last Day

May 22-23 8" grade trip

Parent Representative Mrs. Lira 360-259-3909

For the latest news; like us on facebook or visit
www.franklinphoneticschool.com

[XN

ShCar Wash

Sept 12" @ Franklin School
10am —2 pm
™" grade fundraiser

Staff resumes are available to be viewed by parents
in the JH office pursuant to ARS 15-341

Lunch is available Monday — Friday for $2.75,
nutrition information available in the lunchroom.
Breakfast is free for all students who arrive at
school on time.

JH & intermediate band may have a free breakfast
at 7:40am in the lunchroom. K —5 will receive
breakfast in their classroom.

The student handbook is available in both offices.


http://www.franklinphoneticschool.com/

The Race i1s On!

The Box Tops for Education race has begun
and here are the board leaders:

I’" PLACE: MRS. NORVELL 297
2"° PLACE: Ms. DODGE 281
3% PLACE: MRS. NOLLET 227

AMK 6% Hail 56
PMK 62 Watson 0
Wray 150  Fonda 0
Yeager 170 6™ grade 0
Lujan 84  T"grade 29
Woods 204 &"grade 16

Turn in your Box Tops to compete and

help raise money for the school!
Winning class will receive a pizza party!
We are raising money to put pea gravel in
the elementary playground.

Home Ec. is in need of coke
rewards point lids.

TRy
o

Home Ec & Woodshop is in need of old
metal leaf rakes, crew or tube length socks
(to make snowmen), metal hangers, old
shirts for rags & ribbon (1/2” +)

Free 6 mo. white/orange male kitten. Not fixed,
liter box trained and great with kids! 432-634-8060

Parents of Franklin Students,

We are increasing our security
protocols in our offices. If you come
on campus we may ask for
identification. Anyone visiting a
student or picking one up must be on
the pick-up list in school master.
Please understand we are doing this
for your children and their will being.
Thank you for your cooperation.

199

RUNNING

(when i’m done)

Our cross countr(}/ team had another amazing meet;
Brad}ql O took 2™, Sage Y 18", Trey S 21%, Landon
L 25™. Franklin cross country is ranked 3" in the
county for the boys 5/6 division. There are 12
schools total and many of them have a greater
number of runners so great job boys!

I Live To
Play
Volleyball

We won against Sacred Heart
2517 & 27-25

W

No football game this week it has been
rescheduled.

See updated Football & Volleyball
information.



