NEWSLETTER

FRANKLIN PHONETIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

Franklinphonetic.com



September 4, 2015

FRANKLIN FALCONS
"2011 Blue Ribbon School"
Calendar

Every Friday is early release

Every Friday is early release					
Sept	12	8 th grade Car Wash @ Franklin10 – 2			
Sept	17	Board Meeting 3:30			
Sept	24	5 th grade grammar play 1 & 7pm			
Sept	24	Bake Sale & 50/50 during play			
Sept	26	8 th grade Car Wash @ Franklin 10 - 2			
Sept	28-2	Spirit Week			
Sept	29	Blood Drive			
Oct	2	Band/Choir performing at Yavapai Fair			
Oct	5-9	No School			
Oct	16	JH Dance 9am - noon			
Oct	20	Talent Show 1 & 7pm			
Oct	20	Bake Sale &50/50 during Show			
Oct	21-23	Early Release			
Oct	21-23	Parent/Teacher Conferences			
Oct	24	Fall Festival 3 – 6pm			
Oct	22-29	Book Fair			
Nov	4	Picture Retakes/Sports photos			
Nov	11	No School			
Nov	19	K – 3 Musical 1 & 7pm <u><i>NEW</i></u>			
Nov	19	50/50 Raffle & babysitting during show			
Nov	24	Early Release			
Nov	25-27	No School			
Nov	28	Prescott Light Parade			
Dec	3	3 – 5 Drama Production 1 & 7pm			
Dec	3	Bake Sale & 50/50 during show			
Dec	4	P.V. light parade			
Dec	5	Prescott Christmas Parade			
Dec	14-18	Holiday Shop			
Dec	17	Band/choir Concert 1 & 7pm NEW			
Dec	18	JH Winter Formal 9am - noon			
Dec	21-Jan	1 No School			
Jan	18	No School			

High School day/night

4th grade Opera 1 & 7pm

No School

26

15

18

Jan Feb

Feb

Feb	27	Solo Ensemble Honor band/choir?
Feb	29-4	Spirit Week
Mar	7-11	No School
Mar	14	Pi Day
Mar	17	Sports Banquet
Mar	19	PV Family Arts Fair
Mar	22	Spring Talent Show 1 & 7pm
Mar	23-24	Early Release
Mar	23-24	Parent/Teacher conferences
Mar	25	No School
Mar	30	Kindergarten Pictures
Apr	21	Choir Concert 1 & 7pm
Apr	28	Band Concert 1 & 7pm
May	5	21 st Century Showcase
May	6	Box Tops due
May	12	JH Play 1 & 7pm
May	13	Kindergarten Promotion
May	16-18	Early Release
May	18	Last Day
May	22-23	8 th grade trip

Parent Representative Mrs. Lira 360-259-3909

For the latest news; like us on facebook or visit www.franklinphoneticschool.com



Sept 12th @ Franklin School 10am – 2 pm 8th grade fundraiser

Staff resumes are available to be viewed by parents in the JH office pursuant to ARS 15-341

Lunch is available Monday – Friday for \$2.75, nutrition information available in the lunchroom.

Breakfast is free for all students who arrive at

Breakfast is free for all students who arrive at school on time.

JH & intermediate band may have a free breakfast at 7:40am in the lunchroom. K-5 will receive breakfast in their classroom.

The student handbook is available in both offices.

The Race is On!



The *Box Tops for Education* race has begun and here are the board leaders:

1ST PLACE: MRS. NORVELL 297 2ND PLACE: MS. DODGE 281 3RD PLACE: MRS. NOLLET 227

AMK 68	Hail	56
PMK 62	Watson	0
Wray 150	Fonda	0
Yeager 170	6 th grade	0
Lujan 89	7 th grade	29
Woods 204	8 th grade	16

Turn in your Box Tops to compete and help raise money for the school!
Winning class will receive a pizza party!
We are raising money to put pea gravel in the elementary playground.

Home Ec. is in need of coke rewards point lids.





Home Ec & Woodshop is in need of old metal leaf rakes, crew or tube length socks (to make snowmen), metal hangers, old shirts for rags & ribbon (1/2" +)

Free 6 mo. white/orange male kitten. Not fixed, liter box trained and great with kids! 432-634-8060



Parents of Franklin Students,
We are increasing our security
protocols in our offices. If you come
on campus we may ask for
identification. Anyone visiting a
student or picking one up must be on
the pick-up list in school master.
Please understand we are doing this
for your children and their will being.
Thank you for your cooperation.



Our cross country team had another amazing meet; Brady O took 2nd, Sage Y 18th, Trey S 21st, Landon L 25th. Franklin cross country is ranked 3rd in the county for the boys 5/6 division. There are 12 schools total and many of them have a greater number of runners so great job boys!

I Live To Play Volleyball

We won against Sacred Heart 25 - 17 & 27-25



No football game this week it has been rescheduled.

See updated Football & Volleyball information.